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Annual Report of Ren-Tel Communications, Ing, for the year ended December 31, 2002

State in full the exact 'certificated' name of the Competitive Local Exchange Carrier:

Ren-Tel Communications, Ing,

State in full the mailing and street address of the Competitive Local Exchange Carrier:
P.O. Box 5307

Douglasviile, GA 30154-0006

State in full the name, street address, telephone number, and email address of the individual to
contact concerning the carrier's competitive local exchange operations:

Kim Smith

33 Black Forest Run

678-715-6464

rentel@mindspring.com

This Competitive Local Exchange Carrier is a (Check box with an X -- Give explaination if
'Other’ is identified):

Type Explanation
Corporation

Partnership

Sole Proprietorship

LLC

LP

5

6

Other

Date of incorporation or other original organization (e.g. 00/00/0000):

11/01/97

Date of certification by the Missouri Public Service Commission and associated case number:

Date (e.g 00/00/0000): [ [ / 1’7/ 1998 CaseNo: TA-97-32 ﬁ/

7

Under the laws of what state is the Competitive Local Exchange Carrier organized:

Georgia
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Annual Report of Ren-Tel Communications, Inc. for the year ended December 31, 2002

8 Was the Competitive Local Exchange Carrier certificated in Missouri under any other name(s)?
If yes, please provide all name(s) and time periods involved since original certification:

Whether a corporation or not, give the particulars called for below concerning the principal
general officers of the Competitive Local Exchange Carrier at the end of the year:

Date Office

Assumed Title of General Officer Name of Person Holding Office
11/01/97 President David Smith
11/01/97 Vice-President Pastsy Smith
11/01/97 Treasurer Don Smith
11/01/97 Secretary Kim Smith
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Annual Report of Ren-Tel Communications, Inc. for the year ended December 31, 2002

10 Please provide a description of ALL MATERIAL extraordinary items which affected the
total company Competitive Local Exchange Carrier's operations during the past year. In
addition, for company operations affecting Missouri, please include a listing of all
consolidations, reorganizations, major plant changes and lawsuits.
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Annual Report of Ren-Tel Communications, Inc. for the year ended December 31, 2002

11 Please Provide the following information concerning Total Company and Missouri Specific Revenues:

Revenues; Total Company MO Specific
$362,761 $362,761

Operating Revenues* from Telecommunication Services

Access Fee Revenues

Federal USF Subsidies

State USF Subsidies

Other Revenues

TOTAL REVENUES $362,761 $362,761

12 Type of tax return filed (i.e. 1120C, 11208, Partnership, ect.): 11208

13 Taxpayer ID: 58-2363610

* Missouri Revised Statutes §386.020(53)

Page 4



14
Annual Report of

Ren-Tel Communications, Inc.

for the year ended December 31, 2002
COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ACCESS LINE REPORT

Residential

Voice Grade Equivalent Lines

Business

Voice Grade Equivalent Lines

Public Access Lines

Customer
Full Full Owned
Exchange Pure Facility | Pure Facility Coin
{Use name in the tariff) | Resale UNE | UNEP | Based | Resale UNE UNEP | Based Public | Telephone
see attatchement 531 hwa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Totals




Ren-Tel Communijcations, Inc,
Customer Master File List

Residentlal Voice Grode Equilvalent Lines

Exchange Pure Resale

314.289 3
314-351 3
314-25) 4
314-358 2
314.361 n
114.267 10
314.37] 22
314.381 21
314.381 18
314.382 23
314.383 I
314.385 22
314.388 2
314.389 2
314.423 4
314.426 2
314.427 2
314.428 4
314,429 1
314432 1
314.436 9
314.438 3
314-454 5
314457 2
314.481, 2
314.521., 9
314522 8
314-524, 1
314.531 28
314.533° 24
314.534 2
314.535 9
314.567 2
314-576 1
3{4.577 2
314-538 12
314621 7
314631 2
314-638 2
314-644»' !
7/40/2003 at 6:09 PM
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314-645-
314-646-
314-647.
314-652-
314-653-
314-664-
314.721.
314-725
314-726
314-727-
314-731-
314.733.
314-741-
314-752-
314.762-
314.771-
314.772-
477-
314-776-
314-830-
314-831-
314-832.
314-862-
314.-863-
314-865-
314-867-
314-868-.
314-869-
314-890-
3i4-92)
314972
314.989-
314-993-
573.242-
573-324-
636-257-
636-326-
636-467-
636-527-
636-946-

et e e e e = L) R O 00 U S LA W R = = DO 00 WL b b D~ B RO B ) e e .

—

TOTAL 331

7110/2003 at 6:09 PM

Ren-Tel Communications, Inc.
Customer Master File List
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Annual Report of Ren-Tel Communications, Inc. for the year ended December 31, 2002

VERIFICATION

The foregoing report must be verified by the oath of the President or chief officer of the company. The oath
required may be taken before any person authorized to administer an oath by the laws of the State in which the

same is taken.

OATH

-

suor JPO R
County Of PR EEY }ss:

d
K’\ "\"\b e(‘lH - %}-\.\‘TH makes oath and says that

{(Insert here the name of the affiant)

heis e%:e— ySﬁ,MMM

(Insert here the official title of tmt)
o LN -TeC Communications LnC-

(Insert here the exact legal title or name of the respondént)

that he has examined the foregoing report; that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief, all
statements of fact contained in the said report are true and the said report is a correct statement of the business

and affairs of the above-named respondent.

9&/}&( AA % / , 2002, 10 and including / Zﬁ:&% Lzl »f 22

(Signature of affiant)

Subscribed and sworn before me, a NDJ“(’-’:\-\ L
A \ =
State and county above named, this yu . yRbsia Suk—QL,I
sy Commission Expires jan- 29. 2008 '

My Commission expires

{Signature of officer authorized to administer oaths)
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