





### Ren-Tel Communications, Inc.

(Full Company Name)

# COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER

#### **ANNUAL REPORT**

#### TO THE

#### MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For Period Ending December 31, 2002

	Annual Report of	Ren-Tel Communications, Inc.	for the year ended December 31, 2002
1	State in full the exact Ren-Tel Communications,	'certificated' name of the Compe	etitive Local Exchange Carrier:
2	State in full the mailing P.O. Box 5307	ng and street address of the Comp	etitive Local Exchange Carrier:
	Douglasville, GA 30154-	.0006	
3	-	street address, telephone number e carrier's competitive local excha	r, and email address of the individual to ange operations:
	33 Black Forest Run		
	678-715-6464		
	rentel@mindspring.com	<u>l</u>	<u> </u>
4	'Other' is identified):	al Exchange Carrier is a (Check t	oox with an X Give explaination if
_	Type		Explanation
<u>X</u> _	Corporation		
_	Partnership Solo Proprietorship		
	Sole Proprietorship	<del></del>	
_	LP		<del></del>
_	Other	<del></del>	
5	Date of incorporation	or other original organization (e.	g. 00/00/0000):
		11/01/97	
		•	mmission and associated case number: No: TA - 98 - 324
		at state is the Competitive Local 1	

Annual Report of _	Ren-Tel Communications, Inc.	for the year ended December 31, 2002
	etitive Local Exchange Carrier certific rovide all name(s) and time periods in	ated in Missouri under any other name(s)? volved since original certification:
	oration or not, give the particulars calls of the Competitive Local Exchange (	led for below concerning the principal Carrier at the end of the year:
Date Office Assumed	Title of General Officer	Name of Person Holding Office
11/01/97	President	David Smith
11/01/97	Vice-President	Pastsy Smith
11/01/97	Treasurer	Don Smith
11/01/97	Secretary	Kim Smith
<del></del>		
		<del>-</del>

\nn	ual Report of	Ren-Tel Communications, Inc.	for the year ended December 31, 2002
10	total company C addition, for cor		

nnual Report of Ren-Tel Communications, Inc.		for the year ended December 31,		
Please Provide the	following information concerning Total	l Company and Miss	souri Specific Rev	
Revenues:		Total Company	MO Specific	
Operating Revenu	es* from Telecommunication Services	\$362,761	\$362,761	
Access Fee Reven	ues			
Federal USF Subs	idies			
State USF Subsidi	es			
Other Revenues				
TOTAL REV	ENUES	\$362,761	\$362,761	

11208

58-2363610

<sup>12</sup> Type of tax return filed (i.e. 1120C, 1120S, Partnership, ect.):

<sup>13</sup> Taxpayer ID:

<sup>\*</sup> Missouri Revised Statutes §386.020(53)

Annual	Report	Λf
Aunuai	L'Chat f	vı

for the year ended December 31, 2002

#### COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ACCESS LINE REPORT

	Voi		dential Equivalent I	Lines	Vo		siness Equivalent 1	Lines	Public A	ccess Lines
Exchange (Use name in the tariff)	Pure Resale	UNE	UNE P	Full Facility Based	Pure Resale	UNE	UNE P	Full Facility Based	Public	Customer Owned Coin Telephone
see attatchement	531	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
					-					
					_			_		
			<u> </u>			}				
			-					]		
Totals										

#### Ren-Tel Communications, Inc. Customer Master File List

Residential Voice Grade Equilvalent Lines

Exchange	Pure Resale
314-289	3
314-351	3
314-353	4
314-355	2
314-361	11
314-367	10
314-371	22
314-381	21
314-381	18
314-382	23
314-383	11
314-385	22
314-388	12
314-389	22
314-423	4
3   4-426	2
314-427	2
314-428	4
314-429	1
314-432	1
314-436	9
314-438	3
314-454	5
314-457·	2
314-481	2
314-521-	9
314-522	8
314-524, :	11
314-531	28
314-533-1	24
314-534	22
314-535	9
314-567	2
314-576	1
314-577	2
314-588	12
314-621-	7
314-631-	2
314-638	2
314-644-	1

## Ren-Tel Communications, Inc. Customer Master File List

314-645-		1
314-646-		1
314-647-		1
314-652-		7
314-653-	•	4
314-664-		6
314-721-	•	4
314-725		6
314-726		5
314-727		4
314-731-		1
314-733-		6
314-741-		9
314-752-		4
314-762-		4
314-771-		5
314-772-		18
314-773-	••	10
314-776-		9
314-830-		1
314-831-		1
314-832-		2
314-862-		3
314-863-		5
314-865-		7
314-867-		15
314-868-		8
314-869-		10
314-890-	,	2
314-921		3
314-972-	* *	1
314-989-		1
314-993-		1
573-242-		1
573-324-		1
636-257-		1
636-326-	•	1
636-467-		1
636-527-		1
636-946-		1
TOTAL		531

Annual Report of	Ren-Tel Communications, In	nc. for the year ended December 31, 2002
	VERIFICA	TION
	•	e President or chief officer of the company. The oath ninister an oath by the laws of the State in which the
	. OATI	H
State Of	سورس	
County Of	Douglas	} ss:
Kimbe	(Insert here the name	makes oath and says that
ne is	Secret	ana
	(Insert here the official t	title of the affiant)
of REN-7		
	(Insert here the exact legal title of	or name of the respondent)
	ned in the said report are true and	best of his knowledge, information, and belief, all it the said report is a correct statement of the business
January	, <u>2002</u> , to a	and including <u>Dumber</u> 3, <u>200</u> 2
·	<del>/</del>	KMM MITTY: (Signature of affiant)
Subscribed and sw	orn before me, a Notac	ty Public in and for the
State and county above	named, this	Candayofroia July 20 03
My Commission ex	Notary Public Dougle	pires Jan. 29, 2008
		Die Come
	(Sign	nature of officer authorized to administer oaths)